> The percentage of treasury shares was reduced from 8% at 31 December 2019 to 7.3% at 30 June 2020,
mainly due to the vesting of performance shares by management.

03. Financial performance

27 AUGUST 2020 25

(1) Equals the number of “qualifying” shares as defined in the performance share plan regulations (achievable performance and/or company service criteria). This number may differ based on the underlying

accounting assumptions with regard to meeting these criteria.

HighCo continues to benefit from a relatively stable ownership structure compared to 31 December 2019, with an increase in

management ownership to 6.3% (up 80 bp) mainly due to the vesting of performance shares.

FREE FLOAT

37%

GBP1

5.1%MANAGEMENT

6.3%

TREASURY SHARES

7.2%

WPP

34.1%

(1) GBP: Gérard de Bartillat Participations, member of the Supervisory Board.

(2) Eximium: Company controlled by Michel Baulé according to the most recent declaration of threshold crossing filed with the AMF on 1 August 2017.

EXIMIUM2

10.3%
+0 bp

WPP

+0 bp

Free float GBP1

+80 bp

Management Eximium2

+0 bp +0 bp

-80 bp

Treasury

shares

Change in ownership in basis points since 31

December 2019

Ownership structure at 20 August 2020

03. Financial performance

Ownership structure at 20 August 2020

27 AUGUST 2020 26

Change in main financial indicators in H1 2020

(1) Changes compared with H1 2019 except for Net cash excluding operating working capital (vs. 31 Dec. 2019).

(2) See definition on page 3.

03. Financial performance

27 AUGUST 2020

(€ M) H1 2020 CHANGE1

Gross profit 40.42 -16.1%

Adjusted headline PBIT2 7.03 -44.7%

Recurring operating income 7.63 -36.4%

Net income attributable to owners of the parent 4.13 -37.0%

Cash flow 8.31 -24.6%

Net cash excluding operating working capital 8.01 +€4.75 M

27

Healthy balance sheet

03. Financial performance

27 AUGUST 2020

(1) Obligations formerly classified as finance leases, which under IAS 17 amounted to €0.14 M€ at 30 June 2020 versus €0.15 M at 31 December 2019, are now reported as lease obligations without the differentiated classification, in line with IFRS 16.

(2) Gearing: Net debt/Group shareholders’ equity.

(3) Net debt/EBITDA: (Gross debt - Net cash excluding WC)/Recurring operating income before amortisation and cost of performance share plans.

(4) Gross cash position: Cash and cash equivalents (€106.5 M at 30 June 2020) excluding operating working capital (€63.49 M at 30 June 2020) and excluding the government-backed loan (€30 M at 30 June 2020).